PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1 1

Sty	lesr	ieet	ver	sion	I V	1.1	

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Bruce A. Andrien			01/04/2001			
Craig M. Whitehouse			01/04/2001			
Shida Shen		01/04/2001				
Michael A. Sansone			01/04/2001			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:	Analytica of Branford, Inc.					
Street Address:	29 Business Pa	ark Drive				
City:	Branford					
State/Country:	CONNECTICU					
Postal Code:	06405					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Ty	/pe	Number				
	/pe	Number	r			
Property Ty	/pe 6		r			
Property Ty Patent Number:	/pe 6	541768	r			
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	/pe 6 DATA (877)769- pe sent via US M	541768 7945 Jail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu				
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	/pe 6 DATA (877)769- be sent via US M 617-521-7	541768 7945 <i>Tail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 7017				
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	/pe 6 DATA (877)769- be sent via US M 617-521-7 jqr@fr.cor	541768 7945 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 7017 n				
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	/pe 6 DATA (877)769- be sent via US M 617-521-7 jqr@fr.cor Ramon K.	541768 7945 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 7017 n Tabtiang				
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	/pe 6 DATA (877)769- be sent via US M 617-521-7 jqr@fr.cor Ramon K.	541768 7945 <i>Tail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 7017 n Tabtiang ICHARDSON P.C.				
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	/pe 6 DATA (877)769- (877)7769- (877)769- (877	541768 7945 <i>Tail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 7017 n Tabtiang ICHARDSON P.C.				
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	pe DATA (877)769- be sent via US M 617-521-7 jqr@fr.cor Ramon K. FISH & RI P.O.BOX MINNEAP	541768 7945 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 7017 n Tabtiang ICHARDSON P.C. 1022				
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	vpe 6 DATA (877)769- (877)7769- (877)7769- (877)777- (877)777- (877)777- (87	541768 7945 <i>Tail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 7017 n Tabtiang ICHARDSON P.C. 1022 POLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022				

PATENT REEL: 023973 FRAME: 0272

source=25947-0018001assignment#page1.tif source=25947-0018001assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023973 FRAME: 0273

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

PATENT

For: <u>x</u> U.S. and/or <u>x</u> Foreign Rights For: <u>x</u> U.S. Applications and <u>x</u> U.S. Patents By: <u>x</u> Inventors or ___ Present Owner

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (Inventor or person or entity who owns the invention): Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality

> Bruce A. Andrien, Jr. c/o Analytica of Branford, Inc. 29 Business Park Drive Branford, CT 06405

> Shida Shen c/o Analytica of Branford, Inc. 29 Business Park Drive Branford, CT 06405

Craig M. Whitehouse c/o Analytica of Branford, Inc. 29 Business Park Drive Branford, CT 06405

Michael A. Sansone c/o Analytica of Branford, Inc. 29 Business Park Drive Branford, CT 06405

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Type or print name of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality

Analytica of Branford, Inc. 29 Business Park Drive Branford, Connecticut 06405

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

- <u>x</u> the entire right, title and interest
- _____an undivided ______percent (__%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

x and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

MULTIPLE SAMPLE INTRODUCTION MASS SPECTROMETRY

Attorney File No.: 840.073

PATENT REEL: 011448 FRAME: 0006 PATENT REEL: 023973 FRAME: 0274 (check and complete (a), (b), (c), or (d))

and which is found in:

- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/058,683 filed September 12, 1997; (a)
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/076,118 filed February 27, 1998 (b)
- (c) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/087,256 filed May 29, 1998;
- (d) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/151,501 filed September 11, 1998
- (e) PCT Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US98/18985 filed September 11, 1998
- **(f)** any other legal equivalents thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority;

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications or any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, or substitutes thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissues or re-examinations thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce all applications, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this _____/04/0/ (Date of Signing)

Craig Whitehouse

HR//F:VARCHIVEVHelen/Wpdocs/840-073-seg.wpd

nuce 9. Endun

Entertaine Bruce A. Andrien, Jr.

RECORDED: 01/16/2001

PATENT REEL: 011448 EBAME: 0007 REEL: 023973 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 02/23/2010